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NAIA - ITCA TENNIS 
RATINGS 

(APRIL, 1987) 

NEN'S TENNIS SINGLES RATINGS 

1, Innocent Nadika, Franklin Pierce NH 
2, Jeff Skeldon, Auburn-"ontgo1ery Al 
3, Rigoberto Rosales, Harding AR 
4, Frank Veneer, North Florida 

Daryl Shapiro, Auburn-Nontgo1ery Al 
6, Hans Oberg, Texas-Tyler 
7, Sergio Castello, Freed-Harde1an TN 
8, Chris Greggerson, Whit1an WA 
9, David Brandt, West Florida 

10, Andy Putna1, Bel1ont Abbey NC 
John Owen, Arkansas Tech 

12, Chris loddenka1per, Guilford NC 
13, Owe Pipcorn, St, A1brose IA 
14, Pepe Vainikainer, lander SC 
15, Harry Liebel, Flagler Fl 
16, Joey Perry, Lander SC 
17, Per Asklung, Flagler FL 

NEN'S TENNIS DOUBLES RATINGS 

1, Ronneke/Anderson, Lander SC 
2, Pezzoli/Hague, Southern Arkansas 
3, Lauzon/Bradley, Charleston SC 
4, "c"ullen/Cuppett, Charleston WV 
5, Brandt/Lioce, West Florida 
6, Hill/Ritchie, Central State OK 
7, Berglund/Dahlstro1, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
8, Perry/Srinivansan, Lander SC 

"EN'S TENNIS TEA" RATINGS 

1, Lander SC 
2, Texas-Tyler 
3, West Florida 
4, Auburn-"ontgo1ery Al 
5, North Florida 
6, Charleston SC 
7, Flagler Fl 
8, Brigha1 Young-Hawaii 
9, Oklaho1a City 

10, Southwest Baptist 
11, Whit1an WA 
12, St, A1brose IA 
13, Presbyterian SC 
14, Pacific Lutheran WA 
15, Central State OK 

18, Olle Sundell, Nalone OH 
19, A,J. Srinivansan, lander SC 
20, Dave Olafsson, Whitaan WA 
21, Eric Girard, Charleston SC 
22, Patrick Ronneke, lander SC 
23, Jay Saithley, Narion IN 
24, Ernest Larson, Brigha1 Young-Hawaii 
25, Stefan Kreuzer, Texas-Tyler 
26, Bruce Taranqe 1 Cedarville OH 
27, Bob Cook, Findlay OH 
28, D,K, Pierson, St, Aabrose IA 
29, Pierre Lauzon, Charleston SC 
30, Nark Greet, Auburn-Nontgoaery Al 
31, Naty Claesson, Lander SC 
32, Tia Hendershot, Northwood NI 
33, Lars Lund, Charleston SC 
34, Stephen Diaz, Auburn-Nontgoaery AL 

9, Gregerson/Olatsson, Whitaan WA 
10, La1ontagne/Coakes, North Florida 
11, Kreuzer/Oberg, Texas-Tyler 
12, Shapir/Diaz, Auburn-Nontgoaery AL 
13, Stradling/Allen, Auburn-Nontqo1ery AL 
14, Rosales/Jitti1aporn, Harding AR 

Ownen/Beckley, Arkansas Tech 
16, Jones/Nerino, Southwest Baptist "O 

16, Guilford NC 
17, Elon NC 
18, Belhaven NS 
19, Mobiie AL 
20, Wisconsin-Stout 
21, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
22, Cedarville OH 
23, Baker KS 
24, Marion IN 
2S, Harding AR 
26, Southern Arkansas 
27, Arkansas Tech 
28, Bir1ingha1-Southern Al 
29, Grand Canyon AZ 
30, Franklin Pierce NH 

35, Randall Stradling, Pacific Lutheran WA 
36, Paolo Pezzoli, Southern Arkansas 
37, Paul Rogers, Bir1ingha1-Southern AL 
38, Nike Avery, Nobile Al 
39, Gary Jones, Southwest Baptist MO 
40, Viannes Merino, Southwest Baptist MO 
41, Kevin Hill, Central State OK 
42, Nagnus Berglund, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
43, Phil Desjardina, Central State OK 
44, Bob Ha1pton, Briqha1 Young-Ha•aii 
45, Per Ola Anderson, Texas-Tvler 
46, Jeff Kohl, Cedarville OH , 
47, Boonthan Jitta1aporn, Harding AR 
48, Cliff Groft, California Lutheran 
49, Randy Brown, Baker KS 
50, Olf Dahlstro,, Trevecca Nazarene TN 

17, Girard/Willson, Charleston 5£ 
18, Strin9ha1/Arho, Brigha1 Young-Hawaii 
19, Henderup/Jarvinen, "obile AL 
20, Ha1pton/Roine, Brigha1 Young-Hawaii 



NAIA - ITCA TENNIS 
RATINGS 

("ARCH, 1987) 

NEN'S TENNIS SINGLES RATINGS 

1, Frank Venetr, North Florida 
2, Daryl Shapiro, Auburn-"ontgo1ery Al 
3, Jtff Skeldon, Auburn-Nontgo1try Al 
4, Jory Ptrry, landtr SC 
5, A,J, Srinivansan, landtr SC 
6, Harry Liebtl, Flagler FL 
7. Sergio Castello, Freed-Harde■an TN 
8, Chris Grtggerson, Whit ■an IIA 
9, Eric Girard, Charleston SC 

10, Hans Oberg, Texas-Tyier 
11, Gary Jones, Southwest Baptist NO 
12, Ptr Asklung, Flagler FL 
13, David Brandt, West Florida 
14, Jorg, "•ndoca, Southwest Baptist "O 
15, Toi Raine, Brigha■ Young-Hawaii 
16, Per Ola Anderson, Texas-Tyltr 
17, Nark Frey■an, North Fiorida 

IIONEN'S TENNIS SINGLES RATINGS 

1, Berit Bjork, Arkansas-little Rock 
2, Darltne Kahn, Boca Raton FL 
3, Cindy Basler, North Florida 
4, Janint Per~inson, Colu1bus GA 
s. Lynda Whit1an, Grand Canyon AZ 
b, Annika Andborn, Atlantic Christian NC 
7, Naija Suonpa, Arkansas-Little Rock 
8, Jennifer Cistr, Flagler FL 
9, Patricia Rouchon, Carson-New1an TN 

10, Bernie "cCann, Carson-New1an TN 
11, Jenny Bautista, Central State OK 
12, Lotto Ekberg, North Florida 
13, Nichell, Wheeler, Texas-Per1ian Basin 
14, Catherine Enriquez, Flagler Fl 
15, Sharon Feighan, Arkansas-little Rock 
16, Sophie Barle1ont, Texas-Tyler 
17, Nonica Quintana, Nary Hardin-Baylor TX 

NEN'S TENNIS TEA" RATINGS 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
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11. 
12. 
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14, 
15. 
16, 
17, 
18, 
19, 
20, 
21, 
22, 
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Auburn-"ontgo1,ry Al 
Nortb Florida 
landtr SC 
Ttus-Tyltr 
Southwest Baptist 
Brigha1 Young-Hawaii 
lits t Florida 
Flagler Fl 
Char Its ton SC 
llhi t ■an WA 
Oklahoaa City 
Brlhaven "S 
Prrsbyhrian SC 
Gui I ford NC 
Pacific luthrran WA 
St, A1brost IA 
"obilt Al 
Wisconsin-Stout 
Elon NC 
Trtvecca Nazarene TN 
Carson-New1an TN 
Baker KS 
Central State OK 
Sauthern Arkansas 
Cedarvi I It OH 

18, Brandon Cruickshank, West Florida 
19, Bob Ha■pton, Brigha■ Young-Hawaii 
20, Carl van Coppenhagen, Belhaven NS 
21, Sha•n Holland, Presbyterian NC 
22. Jay S1ithley, Narion IN 
23, Pierre Lauzon, Charleston SC 
24- Do■ inic Noerstedt, Elon NC 
25, O•e Pipcorn, St, A■brost IA 
26, Ernest Larson, Brigha1 Young-Ha•aii 
27, Godwin 01orogieva, Freed-Harde ■an TN 
28, Trey H•ilsey, Belhaven NS 
29, Kevin Hill, Central Oklaho1a 
30, Louis La■ontagae, North Florida 
31, Viannes Nerino, South•est Baptist "O 
32, Chris Loddenka■per, Guilford NC 
33, Greg Stephenson, Oklaho■a City 
34, Rob Oerter, Niscansin-Stout 

18, laura Albano, Brigha1 Young-Hawaii 
19, Narianna Aniso, Brigha1 Young-Hawaii 
20, Ana Duque, Grand Canyon AZ 
21, Shila Nilne, Atlantic Cnristian NC 
22, Bronna Allison, West Florida 
23, Jennifer Hunter, Guilford NC 
24, Nary Evtrt, Central State OK 
25, Julie Went, Flagler Fl 
26, Kerryn Whittaker, Central State OK 
27, Sylvia Bailo, Texas-Tyler 
28, Stacy Connell, St, Nary's CA 
29, Cindy Chafin, Flagler FL 
30, Sue leach, North Florida 
31, Xan Holog, Texas-Per■ ian Basin 
32, Lisa Frodle, West■ont CA 
3:i, Jessica Nar-arra, Union TN 
34, Sonnie Bunsavage, Charleston SC 

WO"EN'S TENNIS TEA" RATINGS 

1. Arkansas-little Rock 
2, Flagler FL 
3, North Florida 
d. Texas-Tyler 
5, Grand Canyon AZ 
6, Texas-Per1ian Basin 
7, Brigha1 Young-Hawaii 
8, Guilford NC 
9, Colu■bus GA 

10. Carson-New■an TN 
11, Centenary LA 
12, Charlrston SC 
13, West Florida 
14. Atlantic Christian NC 
15, "ary Hardin-Baylor TX 
16, llest ■ont CA 
17, Bir1ingha1-Southern Al 
18. Central State OK 
19, St, "ary's CA 
20, Puget Sound WA 

35, Ulf Dahlstro1, Trevecca Nazarene TN 
36, Patrick Ronneke, lander SC 
37, "ark Greet, Auburn-Nontgo■ery AL 
38, Jett Kohl, Cedarville OH 
39, Nagnus Berglund, Trevecca Nazarent TN 
40, Nario Llano, Southwest Baptist NO 
41, Mario llano, Southwest Baptist NO 
42. Ji ■ NcBride, Willa1ette OR 
43, Chris Delevant, Franklin-Pierce NH 
44, Paolo Pezzoli, Southern Arkansas 
45, Ti ■ Her,dershot, Northwood NI 
46, Ricky Feit, Guilford NC 
47, Cliff Groft, California Lutheran 
48, Randy Bro•n, Baker KS 
49, To ■ Henderup, Nobile Al 
50, Victor Nartinez, Bir1ingha1-Southern Al 

35, Nariseld Norales, Nary Hardin-Baylor TX 
36, Natalie Hoter■an, Arkansas-Little Rock 
37, Jennifer Friend, Guilford NC 
38, Erin Kuehn, Bir1ingha1-Southern AL 
39, Jill Ward, North Florida 
40. Kris "cClain, Grand Canyon AZ 
41, Lori Webster, North Florida 
42, Penny NcLeod, Colu■bus GA 
43, Petra Ohlsson, Flagler Fl 
44, Kristen Henry, Brenau GA 
45, Laura Cedena, West Florida 
46, Susette Kok, Arkansas-Little Rock 
47, Lynn Kauf ■an, Presbyterian SC 
48. Bttty Chaves, Texas-Tyler 
49, Susan Shunnarak, Colu■bus GA 
50, Sa■antha Roxborough, Flagler FL 
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